THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION |

12580/06

12580/0

/home/eb003653 /edmmod

PART FIRST

NUMBER REV USED TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION

1238076 —1 B - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER

12380/6 —2 B — BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER

12380/6 —6 B - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER
/—1258076 —1 B —| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS
/—12580/6 =2 B — BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS
/—12580/6 —6 B —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —6 AND SPARE PARTS
/—1258076 —7/ A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT

CRIMP DATA DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECS

TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT PIN / SOCKET

CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE
WIRE | 2.29 [.090 IN] F 0.75—2.00mm? or 18—14 AWG
INSUL | 2.03 [.080 IN] 0 1.60—2.40 [.063—.094 IN] /A
WIRE STRIP LENGTH APPL INSTRUCTION

mallp - 1]
3.81-5.09 [.150—.200 IN]C = 408—-8322

TERMINAL DEUTSCH —
APPL SPEC 0425-205-0000

FEED
12.70 [.500 IN]

TERMINALS APPLIED

AMP TERM PN | MFR TERM PN — AMP TERM PN | MFR TERM PN
286503—1 |1060—16—0122 : 286504—1 [1062—16—0122
2865032 1060—16—0144 - 286504—2 1062—16—0144
286503—3 |1060—16—0188 - 286504—3 |1062—16—0188

1-286503—0 |1060—16-0922 : 1-286504—0 |1062—16-0922

1—286503—1 |1060—16—0944 - 1—286504—1 |1062—16—0944

1-286503—2 |1060—16-0988 : 1-286504—2 |1062—16—-0988

WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT /=% I PIN PN AND

SIZE ‘.;‘— :} T

o ® = A B [ |LENGTH [IN]

14 AWG or 2.00mm? 1.40 [.055 IN] 1-354779-0 [.3040]

1.50mm? 1.35 [.053 IN] 1-354779-4 [.3060]

16 AWG or 1.00mm? 1.27 [.050 IN] 2—-354779—-0 [.3090]

D 18 AWG 1.24 [.049 IN] 2—-354779—2 [.3100]
0.75mm? 1.22 [.048 IN] 2—354779—4 [.3110]
w0 — —
=~
2 O — -
O 0
> ™M — —
< N
J —
1 — —
; _ _
< _ _
@) R — —
o
e — —
@]
o~ _ _
)

,20

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

BY AMP INCORPORATED.

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

(©) COPYRIGHT 20

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS.
GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY.

N\

2

S. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR.

A CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY.

@ RANGE QUOTED IS THAT OF THE APPLICATOR, NOT THE
TERMINAL.

@ REFER TO DEUTSCH DRAWING 0425-205-0000 FOR

CRIMP HEIGHT TOLERANCES.

VIEW B ROTATED 180°

POST FEED 40 mm STROKE [ POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED

40 mm STROKE

— 1 1 1 1 1 1 1490525—1 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73 | w©
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 1238076 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 [
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 13387051 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7 %
— 3 3 3 3 3 3 2—23147=2 SPRING, DEPRESSOR 70 | M)
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 1490524-2 SPACER, DEPRESSOR 69 S
68
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67/
- 2 2 2 2 2 2 210172 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE | 66
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 14243501 HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 65 D
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET(M6X6)RAM 63
- T 1 T 1 1 1 180235—-9 SCR,SHC(M4X6)INS DISC 62
— 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18024—4 SCR,BHC(M5X20)DRAG 6
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 18024—7/ SCR,BHC(M4X10)ANVIL 60
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 0—18022-2 SCR,HEX(M4X8)FEED FINGER o9
58
57
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
55
— 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024—-8 SCR,BHC(M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER | 94 [——
— 2 2 2 2 2 2 9—-180235—-6 SCR,SHC(M4x14)TERM HLD DWN | 33
— 1 1 T 1 1 1 180350—1 NUT,HEX(M3)HOLD DOWN 52
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 57
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 18024—3 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
— — 1 — — 1 — 1338675—1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48
— 1 — 1 1 — 1 1338676—1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 1338660—1 RAM 44
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 690125—1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 6901241 WASHER, RAM 42
— | | | | | | 2—18024-6 SCR,BHC(M8X25)RAM 41
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 232411 BALL, STEEL 40
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 2—22278=7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209221 DISC, INSULATION 38
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 63902121 POST, RAM 35
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320934 -3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- | 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33
T T T 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT(M4) 32 |(]
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18025-2 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320908-8 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
— 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 980371—4 SCR,SHC SHLD 23
— 1 — 1 1 — 1 690472—2 STRIPPER 22
- 1 1 | | | | 1-18025-1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER 21 B
- 4 4 4 4 4 4 180252 WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER | 20
— — 1 — — 1 — 1-1338987—-8 STRIPPER 19
18
— 1 — — 1 — — 1558684 —1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-cCUT) | 17/
16
15
14
13
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 5—-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 356885—4 STOP, SHEAR 17
— — 1 1 — 1 1 13209211 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CcUT)| 10 ——
— 1 1 T 1 1 1 462006—7/ SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
1 2 2 2 1 1 1 7—=1333205—-1 ANVIL 8
= 1 1 1 1 1 1 5-240641—-4 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7
6
- | | | | | | 2—455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| ©
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 5—-238011-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
1 2 2 2 1 1 1 844991-8 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
2
1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1—-1490019-5 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
— 77 —76l=72l—71 —6 | =2 | —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION s
| | | | | ™— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHES]MATL — HT TR — FIN —
DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
g%LHEERQVNWCSEES gSEECS‘E‘ED: [EARCUFFORDWBNOWM ol PBNAOC\/F?QLURST i
;Etg BEE i: CHK — REL ZéFEBO5 %m% ;Z(::sbi‘regc,t;im?jﬁ0573608
5 PLe DEJrC o NAMEi - MACHINE REF
e SIDE FEED HD—I APPLICATOR[HpLT AfpL
SR revson recoms Taer T oare | SR eoe ks e | = | D) [N 1238076 RER:

AMP 1756 REV 3-92

8@%&%&%ﬂﬁmﬁm@w$%m@% eb003653 |

3

CAGE CODE

RESTRICTED TO

06775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING -




